

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2755/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2007 in CWP No. 14646/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PRABANDHAK COMMTT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIL MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3660 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) in Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)NO.2755/08 Mr.Ramachandran Raju, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Jayashree Anand, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
In SLP(C)No.3660/08 Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master