

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2755/2008

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PRABANDHAK COMMTT.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIL MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11790 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14305 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3660 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5577 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6102 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritin, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 11790/08 R.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to respondents 1 and 3 to 6. In SLP(C) 14305/08

there is no appearance for R.2. Respondents 1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Issue fresh notice to respondents 3 and 5. List again on 18.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk