

SL P(C) NO. 11790 / 2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.2.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no appearance for respondent No.3.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6.

Copies of SL P dispensed with.

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 to serve copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner in a week.

SL P(C) NO. 14305 / 2008

There is no appearance for respondent No 2.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

List again on 21.7.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj