

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14305/2008

MANAG.COMMT., SHRI.G.R.INST.OF M.S.& R. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIROMANI GURUDWARA PRABAN.COMMT.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO. 11790/2008

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr Sunil Verma, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 14305/2008

Respondent nos. 1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to file translated copy of proof of service with respect to respondent no.3 within four weeks, as last chance.

-2-

Item No.28

SLP(C) NO.11790/2008

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 to serve

copy of counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner in a week and file proof of service.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 6 served but there is no appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2 and last chance is already over.

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week, as last chance, for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 5 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

List again on 2.8.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj