

1

ITEM NO.503

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3660/2008  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2007  
in CWP No. 14646/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHIL MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5577/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6102/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11790/2008

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2008

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 2755/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

/Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

(SLP No.3660/2008) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG

Mrs. Aparajita Singh, AAG

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.

(SLP No.5577/2008) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Monga, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing

for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.5577 of 2008 commenced his

arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the court

rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

List again on Monday, 18 th

January, 2016 for

continuation of arguments.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (O.P. Sharma)

(Rajinder Kaur)

Court Master AR-cum-PS

Court Master