

ITEM NO.502

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3660/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2007
in CWP No. 14646/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SAHIL MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2755/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6102/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5577/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 11790/2008 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14305/2008 (IV-B)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

Amicus Curie

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. (since deceased)

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Monika Benjamin, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Ku. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Depti Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Swati Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Moksh Pasrija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters are adjourned for the time being and will be taken up after hearing is over in W.P.(C) No.55/2019 etc. (item Nos.504) and C.A. No.7513/2005 etc. (item No.501).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER